



BID ABSTRACT

09.1730.37-LED

BONNEVILLE/CLARK ON-WAY COUPLET PHASE 1

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U.O.M.	QTY.	Tand Inc.		Wells Cargo		Williams Brother Inc		Capriall Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	OWNER CAUSED DELAY ALLOWANCE	DAY	30	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
109.02	OWNER CAUSED DELAY ALLOWANCE IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$526.00	\$15,780.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
201.01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00	\$19,674.00	\$19,674.00	\$4,890.00	\$4,890.00
201.02	REMOVE EXISTING TREE	EA	48	\$800.00	\$38,400.00	\$374.00	\$17,952.00	\$498.00	\$23,904.00	\$202.00	\$9,696.00
202.01	REMOVE EXISTING CURB & GUTTER	LF	4,808	\$3.00	\$13,824.00	\$1.75	\$8,064.00	\$8.00	\$36,864.00	\$2.33	\$10,736.64
202.02	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE MEDIAN WITH CURB	SF	2,790	\$1.00	\$2,790.00	\$0.84	\$2,343.60	\$4.20	\$11,718.00	\$1.20	\$3,348.00
202.03	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	35,890	\$1.00	\$35,890.00	\$0.70	\$25,123.00	\$2.30	\$82,547.00	\$1.20	\$43,068.00
202.04	REMOVE EXISTING VALLEY GUTTER	SF	3,350	\$3.00	\$10,050.00	\$1.25	\$4,187.50	\$5.50	\$18,425.00	\$2.65	\$8,877.50
202.05	REMOVE EXISTING DROP INLET	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,143.00	\$10,715.00	\$965.00	\$4,825.00
202.06	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING SIGN AND POST	EA	23	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$43.00	\$989.00	\$36.00	\$828.00	\$26.00	\$598.00
202.07	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING SIGN	EA	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$16.30	\$48.90	\$46.00	\$138.00	\$20.80	\$62.40
202.08	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN	EA	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$129.00	\$645.00	\$78.00	\$390.00
202.09	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING PARKING METER POST	EA	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.00	\$480.00	\$207.00	\$3,105.00	\$105.50	\$1,582.50
202.1	REMOVE AND SALVAGE POLE MOUNTED ELECTRICAL SERVICE	EA	1	\$588.00	\$588.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$609.00	\$609.00	\$572.00	\$572.00
202.11	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING STREET LIGHT POLE AND EQUIPMENT	EA	16	\$717.00	\$11,472.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,016.00	\$16,256.00	\$696.80	\$11,148.80
202.12	REMOVE EXISTING STREET LIGHT PULL BOX	EA	4	\$107.00	\$428.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$134.00	\$536.00	\$104.00	\$416.00
202.13	REMOVE EXISTING P30 PULL BOX	EA	4	\$230.00	\$920.00	\$226.00	\$904.00	\$177.00	\$708.00	\$223.60	\$894.40
202.14	REMOVE EXISTING T200 SPICE VAULT	EA	1	\$401.00	\$401.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,378.00	\$1,378.00	\$390.00	\$390.00
202.15	REMOVE EXISTING OVERHEAD CONDUCTOR CABLES	LF	400	\$2.14	\$856.00	\$2.10	\$840.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$2.08	\$832.00
202.16	CONDUCTOR CABLES FROM ABANDONED CONDUIT	LF	2,040	\$0.54	\$1,101.60	\$0.50	\$1,020.00	\$2.00	\$4,080.00	\$0.52	\$1,060.80
202.17	REMOVE EXISTING K-71 MARKER POST	EA	13	\$50.00	\$650.00	\$21.00	\$273.00	\$26.00	\$338.00	\$10.40	\$135.20

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U.O.M.	QTY	Tand Inc.		Wells Cargo		Williams Brother Inc		Capriati Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
202.18	REMOVE EXISTING LANDSCAPING	SY	1,620	\$2.00	\$3,240.00	\$3.70	\$5,994.00	\$10.09	\$16,345.80	\$9.05	\$14,661.00
202.19	REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN LATERAL	LF	80	\$27.00	\$2,160.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$66.90	\$5,352.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
202.2	CUT AND CAP EXISTING STORM DRAIN LATERAL	EA	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$3,073.00	\$6,146.00	\$974.00	\$1,948.00
202.21	REMOVE EXISTING BOLLARD AND FOUNDATION	EA	2	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$419.00	\$838.00	\$188.00	\$336.00
202.22	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SECTION	SY	16,111	\$8.00	\$128,888.00	\$10.65	\$171,582.15	\$2.61	\$42,049.71	\$10.25	\$165,137.75
202.23	UTILITY TEST HOLE (POTHOLE)	EA	24	\$600.00	\$14,400.00	\$665.00	\$15,960.00	\$687.00	\$16,488.00	\$215.00	\$5,160.00
202.24	1" ROTOMILLING	SY	820	\$5.00	\$4,100.00	\$2.00	\$1,640.00	\$7.47	\$6,125.40	\$7.65	\$6,273.00
203.01	OVER-EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	CY	450	\$15.00	\$6,750.00	\$21.50	\$9,675.00	\$14.52	\$6,534.00	\$41.35	\$18,607.50
203.02	8" SCARIFY EXISTING AND RE-COMPACT	SY	15,916	\$0.75	\$11,937.00	\$0.46	\$7,321.36	\$1.03	\$16,393.48	\$1.70	\$27,057.20
212.01	SITE PREPARATION	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$6,534.00	\$6,534.00	\$5,275.00	\$5,275.00
212.02	LANDSCAPE MOUNDING	CY	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$26.00	\$1,040.00	\$71.66	\$2,866.40	\$19.00	\$760.00
212.03	ROCK MULCH - 2" - 4" AT 6" DEPTH	SF	1,000	\$1.30	\$1,300.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$1.16	\$1,160.00	\$1.15	\$1,150.00
212.04	LANDSCAPE LIGHTING LED UP-LIGHTS	EA	52	\$690.00	\$35,880.00	\$680.00	\$35,360.00	\$723.00	\$37,596.00	\$670.80	\$34,891.60
212.05	LANDSCAPE LIGHTING ELECTRICAL	LS	1	\$5,719.00	\$5,719.00	\$5,630.00	\$5,630.00	\$11,801.00	\$11,801.00	\$5,558.80	\$5,558.80
212.06	36" BOX TREE	EA	49	\$570.00	\$27,930.00	\$630.00	\$30,870.00	\$739.00	\$36,211.00	\$568.00	\$27,832.00
212.07	PALM TREE	EA	17	\$4,400.00	\$74,800.00	\$5,560.00	\$94,520.00	\$6,256.00	\$106,352.00	\$3,882.00	\$65,994.00
212.08	5-GALLON SHRUB	EA	393	\$24.00	\$9,432.00	\$21.00	\$8,253.00	\$24.00	\$9,432.00	\$20.70	\$8,135.10
212.09	TREE GRATES	EA	49	\$1,400.00	\$68,600.00	\$2,005.00	\$98,245.00	\$1,787.00	\$88,053.00	\$1,584.00	\$77,616.00
212.1	PLANTING SOIL	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$2,018.00	\$2,018.00	\$316.50	\$316.50
212.11	MAINTENANCE (12 MONTH PERIOD)	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,320.00	\$6,320.00	\$12,026.00	\$12,026.00	\$7,596.00	\$7,596.00
212.12	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS	EA	68	\$80.00	\$5,440.00	\$105.00	\$7,140.00	\$120.00	\$8,160.00	\$96.00	\$6,528.00
212.13	DECOMPOSED GRANITE - 1/2" MINUS AT 2" DEPTH	SF	9,200	\$0.50	\$4,600.00	\$0.36	\$3,312.00	\$0.51	\$4,692.00	\$0.46	\$4,232.00
213.01	DRIP IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00	\$35,388.00	\$35,388.00	\$67,390.00	\$67,390.00
271.01	BIAXIAL GEOGRID	SY	15,916	\$6.00	\$95,496.00	\$5.50	\$87,538.00	\$5.11	\$81,330.76	\$7.30	\$116,186.80
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,630	\$23.00	\$129,490.00	\$21.50	\$121,045.00	\$27.05	\$152,291.50	\$29.50	\$166,095.00
402.01	PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (6" DEPTH)	SY	3,705	\$26.00	\$96,330.00	\$20.30	\$75,211.50	\$23.88	\$88,475.40	\$26.23	\$97,182.15
402.02	PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (7" DEPTH)	SY	11,440	\$25.50	\$292,440.00	\$23.25	\$265,980.00	\$27.68	\$316,658.20	\$28.66	\$327,870.40

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U.O.M.	QTY	Tand Inc		Wells Cargo		Williams Brother Inc		Capitall Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
402.03	AC DRIVEWAY PATCH (2.5" DEPTH)	SY	75	\$9.00	\$675.00	\$9.30	\$697.50	\$9.20	\$690.00	\$11.23	\$842.25
409.01	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10')	SY	780	\$66.00	\$51,480.00	\$65.00	\$50,700.00	\$48.38	\$37,736.40	\$106.15	\$82,797.00
409.02	CONCRETE BUS PAD	SY	133	\$90.00	\$11,970.00	\$78.00	\$10,374.00	\$74.45	\$9,901.85	\$97.00	\$12,901.00
412.01	CRACK AND SLURRY SEAL	SY	9,895	\$2.50	\$24,737.50	\$2.80	\$27,706.00	\$2.09	\$20,680.55	\$2.30	\$22,758.50
413.01	UTACS (1')	SY	15,988	\$6.70	\$106,972.20	\$6.90	\$110,165.40	\$6.99	\$111,602.34	\$7.33	\$117,030.78
603.01	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	LF	62	\$58.00	\$3,596.00	\$150.00	\$9,300.00	\$89.42	\$4,304.04	\$178.00	\$11,036.00
609.01	DROP INLET TYPE CM2 (5')	EA	2	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$7,735.00	\$15,470.00	\$9,005.00	\$18,010.00
609.02	DROP INLET TYPE CM2 (10')	EA	1	\$7,880.00	\$7,880.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$9,449.00	\$9,449.00	\$10,660.00	\$10,660.00
609.03	DROP INLET TYPE CM2 (15')	EA	2	\$12,200.00	\$24,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$19,200.00	\$12,143.00	\$24,286.00	\$14,085.00	\$28,170.00
609.04	ADJUST MANHOLE COLLAR AND RIM TO GRADE	EA	28	\$450.00	\$12,600.00	\$682.00	\$19,096.00	\$687.00	\$19,236.00	\$385.00	\$10,780.00
613.01	TYPE "L" CURB AND GUTTER	LF	4,818	\$10.00	\$48,180.00	\$13.75	\$66,220.00	\$11.30	\$54,420.80	\$15.45	\$74,407.20
613.02	TYPE "A" CURB	LF	835	\$8.50	\$7,097.50	\$14.00	\$11,690.00	\$10.70	\$8,934.50	\$15.10	\$12,608.50
613.03	MEDIAN TYPE "L" CURB AND GUTTER	LF	145	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	\$14.00	\$2,030.00	\$32.30	\$4,683.50	\$16.90	\$2,450.50
613.04	CONCRETE ALLEY / DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE	SF	5,575	\$10.50	\$58,537.50	\$10.80	\$59,095.00	\$4.80	\$26,760.00	\$10.10	\$56,307.50
613.05	CONCRETE SIDEWALK W/ SCORING PATTERN	SF	21,381	\$4.50	\$96,214.50	\$5.30	\$113,319.30	\$4.50	\$96,214.50	\$5.40	\$115,457.40
613.06	12"X12" DECORATIVE PAVERS	SF	12,780	\$10.50	\$133,890.00	\$12.50	\$159,500.00	\$6.20	\$104,632.00	\$11.45	\$146,102.00
613.07	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	5,415	\$4.00	\$21,660.00	\$4.70	\$25,450.50	\$4.10	\$22,201.50	\$4.45	\$24,096.75
613.08	PCC MEDIAN ISLAND	SF	343	\$4.00	\$1,372.00	\$8.40	\$2,881.20	\$4.50	\$1,543.50	\$12.65	\$4,338.95
613.09	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER (6')	SF	4,582	\$10.00	\$45,820.00	\$9.50	\$43,529.00	\$5.70	\$26,117.40	\$11.85	\$54,296.70
613.1	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER (3')	SF	2,312	\$8.50	\$19,652.00	\$9.40	\$21,732.80	\$4.50	\$10,404.00	\$12.40	\$28,688.80
613.11	CASE I SIDEWALK RAMP	EA	4	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$942.70	\$3,650.80	\$2,110.00	\$8,440.00
613.12	MODIFIED CASE II SIDEWALK RAMP	EA	26	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$530.00	\$13,780.00	\$527.20	\$13,707.20	\$2,090.00	\$54,340.00
613.13	ADA YELLOW TACTILE DOME INDICATOR	SF	70	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$16.00	\$1,120.00	\$101.80	\$7,126.00	\$31.50	\$2,205.00
613.14	MULTI-BAY PARKING METER POST	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,573.00	\$2,573.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
613.15	RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY	SF	185	\$6.50	\$1,202.50	\$8.00	\$1,110.00	\$4.46	\$825.10	\$4.95	\$916.75
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$16,904.00	\$16,904.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00
623.01	250 WATT STREETLIGHT ASSEMBLY AND FOUNDATION (CENTENNIAL STANDARD)	EA	16	\$5,481.00	\$87,696.00	\$5,400.00	\$86,400.00	\$5,412.00	\$86,592.00	\$5,327.92	\$85,246.72
623.02	CONDUCTORS, 1 #8 GROUND, AND PULL ROPE	LF	4,350	\$9.63	\$41,890.50	\$9.50	\$41,325.00	\$15.40	\$66,990.00	\$9.36	\$40,716.00
623.03	CONDUCTORS, 1 #8 GROUND, AND PULL ROPE	LF	135	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	\$18.70	\$2,524.50	\$14.56	\$1,965.60
623.04	2" STREETLIGHT CONDUIT - W/ 1 #8 GREEN TRACER WIRE AND PULL ROPE	LF	1,860	\$9.63	\$17,911.80	\$9.50	\$17,670.00	\$12.10	\$22,506.00	\$9.36	\$17,409.60

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U.O.M.	QTY	Tand Inc.		Wells Cargo		Williams Brother Inc.		Capitall Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
623.05	No. 3-1/2 PULL BOX	EA	26	\$268.00	\$6,968.00	\$270.00	\$7,020.00	\$458.00	\$11,908.00	\$280.00	\$6,760.00
623.06	No. 5 Pull Box	EA	18	\$353.00	\$6,354.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$684.00	\$11,952.00	\$343.20	\$6,177.60
623.07	P30 PULL BOX	EA	14	\$578.00	\$8,092.00	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$747.00	\$10,458.00	\$561.80	\$7,862.40
623.08	T200 SPLICE VAULT	EA	6	\$3,253.00	\$19,518.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$5,421.00	\$32,526.00	\$3,161.60	\$18,969.60
623.09	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING PULL BOX WITH NO. 5 PULL BOX	EA	5	\$476.00	\$2,380.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$797.00	\$3,985.00	\$482.80	\$2,314.00
623.1	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING PULL BOX WITH P30 PULL BOX	EA	4	\$706.00	\$2,824.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$880.00	\$3,520.00	\$686.40	\$2,745.60
623.11	4" INTERCONNECT CONDUIT - W/ PULL ROPE	LF	3,085	\$11.17	\$34,459.45	\$11.60	\$35,786.00	\$16.90	\$52,136.50	\$11.44	\$35,292.40
623.12	3" INTERCONNECT CONDUIT - W/ PULL ROPE	LF	25	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$10.50	\$262.50	\$14.50	\$362.50	\$10.40	\$260.00
623.13	12 STRAND CDCA FO CABLE	LF	2,165	\$12.00	\$25,980.00	\$11.80	\$25,547.00	\$4.70	\$10,175.50	\$11.65	\$25,222.25
623.14	6 PAIR PE39 #22AWG CABLE	LF	3,110	\$1.10	\$3,421.00	\$1.06	\$3,285.50	\$3.80	\$11,818.00	\$1.04	\$3,234.40
623.15	72 STRAND SMFO CABLE	LF	11,120	\$3.64	\$40,476.80	\$3.58	\$39,809.60	\$4.00	\$44,480.00	\$3.54	\$39,364.80
623.16	36 STRAND SMFO CABLE	LF	3,280	\$3.85	\$12,628.00	\$3.79	\$12,431.20	\$2.60	\$8,528.00	\$3.74	\$12,267.20
623.17	BACKPULL EXISTING FIBER OPTIC CABLE OR CONDUCTORS	LF	550	\$1.61	\$885.50	\$1.60	\$880.00	\$2.70	\$1,485.00	\$1.56	\$858.00
623.18	INTERCONNECT FIBER SPLICE IN NEW SPLICE ENCLOSURE	EA	10	\$3,274.00	\$32,740.00	\$3,220.00	\$32,200.00	\$3,970.00	\$39,700.00	\$3,182.40	\$31,824.00
623.19	INTERCONNECT FIBER SPLICE IN EXISTING SPLICE ENCLOSURE	EA	5	\$3,274.00	\$16,370.00	\$3,220.00	\$16,100.00	\$3,679.00	\$18,395.00	\$3,182.40	\$15,912.00
623.2	ADJUST EXISTING UTILITY BOX TO FINISH GRADE	EA	10	\$232.00	\$2,320.00	\$232.00	\$2,320.00	\$336.00	\$3,360.00	\$228.80	\$2,288.00
623.21	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (BONN / MAIN)	LS	1	\$241,202.00	\$241,202.00	\$237,500.00	\$237,500.00	\$227,782.00	\$227,782.00	\$234,438.88	\$234,438.88
623.22	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (BONN / 1ST ST.)	LS	1	\$141,092.00	\$141,092.00	\$139,000.00	\$139,000.00	\$221,930.00	\$221,930.00	\$137,136.48	\$137,136.48
623.23	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (BONN / RTC TERMINAL ACCESS)	LS	1	\$133,416.00	\$133,416.00	\$131,400.00	\$131,400.00	\$147,280.00	\$147,280.00	\$129,677.60	\$129,677.60
623.24	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (BONN / CASINO CENTER)	LS	1	\$26,654.00	\$26,654.00	\$26,300.00	\$26,300.00	\$6,318.00	\$6,318.00	\$25,906.40	\$25,906.40
623.25	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (BONN / 4TH ST.)	LS	1	\$63,194.00	\$63,194.00	\$62,200.00	\$62,200.00	\$68,358.00	\$68,358.00	\$61,422.40	\$61,422.40
623.26	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (BONN / LAS VEGAS BLVD.)	LS	1	\$185,209.00	\$185,209.00	\$182,000.00	\$182,000.00	\$188,127.00	\$188,127.00	\$180,016.72	\$180,016.72

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U.O.M.	QTY	Tand Inc.		Wells Cargo		Williams Brother Inc		Capriati Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
623.27	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (CLARK / CASINO CENTER)	LS	1	\$16,724.00	\$16,724.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,522.00	\$3,522.00	\$16,255.20	\$16,255.20
623.28	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (CLARK/3RD ST.)	LS	1	\$151,020.00	\$151,020.00	\$148,700.00	\$148,700.00	\$162,058.00	\$162,058.00	\$146,785.60	\$146,785.60
623.29	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (BONN/3RD ST.)	LS	1	\$141,478.00	\$141,478.00	\$139,500.00	\$139,500.00	\$142,398.00	\$142,398.00	\$137,510.88	\$137,510.88
623.3	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (CLARK / 4TH ST.)	LS	1	\$51,518.00	\$51,518.00	\$50,700.00	\$50,700.00	\$11,709.00	\$11,709.00	\$50,070.80	\$50,070.80
623.31	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (CLARK / LAS VEGAS BLVD.)	LS	1	\$61,707.00	\$61,707.00	\$60,700.00	\$60,700.00	\$68,794.00	\$68,794.00	\$59,976.80	\$59,976.80
623.32	STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY TO NEW FOUNDATION	EA	1	\$2,782.00	\$2,782.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,326.00	\$2,326.00	\$2,704.00	\$2,704.00
623.33	"CENTENNIAL STANDARD" POLE AND HARDWARE TO NEW FOUNDATION	EA	7	\$2,541.00	\$17,787.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,326.00	\$16,282.00	\$2,470.00	\$17,290.00
623.34	REMOVE EXISTING UPS CABINET	LS	1	\$396.00	\$396.00	\$390.00	\$390.00	\$1,134.00	\$1,134.00	\$384.80	\$384.80
623.35	16th STREET OVERHEAD SIGNAGE	LS	1	\$20,228.00	\$20,228.00	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00	\$24,703.00	\$24,703.00	\$19,661.20	\$19,661.20
623.36	NEW SERVICE PEDESTAL	EA	1	\$3,638.00	\$3,638.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,547.00	\$5,547.00	\$3,536.00	\$3,536.00
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$75,400.00	\$75,400.00	\$85,432.00	\$85,432.00	\$139,300.00	\$139,300.00
625.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD	DAY	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$39.00	\$5,850.00	\$87.60	\$10,140.00
625.02	ARROW DISPLAYS	DAY	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$23.40	\$4,680.00
627.01	PERMANENT SIGN PANEL (GROUND MOUNTED)	EA	103	\$210.00	\$21,630.00	\$250.00	\$25,750.00	\$216.00	\$22,248.00	\$228.80	\$23,566.40
627.02	PERMANENT SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POLE	EA	83	\$95.00	\$7,885.00	\$110.00	\$9,130.00	\$98.96	\$8,213.68	\$130.00	\$10,790.00
628.01	TURN ARROW SYMBOL (WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING FILM)	EA	82	\$138.00	\$11,316.00	\$76.00	\$6,232.00	\$142.03	\$11,646.46	\$114.40	\$9,380.80
628.02	ONLY SYMBOL (WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING FILM)	EA	34	\$755.00	\$5,270.00	\$110.00	\$3,740.00	\$159.53	\$5,424.02	\$114.40	\$3,889.60
628.03	BUS SYMBOL (WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING FILM)	EA	3	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$169.89	\$508.67	\$234.00	\$702.00
628.04	BIKE SYMBOL (WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING FILM)	EA	18	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$82.00	\$1,476.00	\$128.66	\$2,315.88	\$41.60	\$748.80
628.05	CROSS WALKS / STOP BARS (WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING FILM)	SF	9,980	\$3.00	\$29,940.00	\$3.15	\$31,437.00	\$3.04	\$30,339.20	\$3.17	\$31,636.60
628.06	TYPE 1 CENTERLINE (POLYUREA YELLOW PAINT)	LF	1,350	\$1.20	\$1,620.00	\$1.05	\$1,417.50	\$1.24	\$1,674.00	\$1.51	\$2,038.50
628.07	TYPE 4 LANE LINE (POLYUREA WHITE PAINT)	LF	5,440	\$0.50	\$2,720.00	\$0.26	\$1,414.40	\$0.35	\$1,904.00	\$0.47	\$2,556.80
628.08	4" PARKING LINE (POLYUREA WHITE PAINT)	LF	235	\$1.00	\$235.00	\$7.00	\$1,645.00	\$1.03	\$242.05	\$0.78	\$183.30
628.09	6" SHOULDER STRIPE (POLYUREA WHITE PAINT)	LF	225	\$2.00	\$450.00	\$1.25	\$281.25	\$2.06	\$463.50	\$1.17	\$263.25
628.1	DROP LANE LINE (POLYUREA WHITE PAINT)	LF	485	\$2.00	\$970.00	\$1.15	\$557.75	\$2.06	\$998.10	\$0.26	\$126.10
628.11	8" STORAGE LINE (POLYUREA WHITE PAINT)	LF	2,120	\$1.20	\$2,544.00	\$1.05	\$2,226.00	\$1.20	\$2,544.00	\$1.58	\$3,307.20
628.12	6" BIKE LANE LINE (POLYUREA WHITE PAINT)	LF	3,525	\$0.75	\$2,643.75	\$0.80	\$2,820.00	\$0.77	\$2,714.25	\$1.17	\$4,124.25
628.13	CAT TRACKS (POLYUREA WHITE PAINT)	LF	260	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$1.35	\$351.00	\$1.03	\$267.80	\$0.26	\$67.60
628.14	MEDIAN NOSE MARKINGS (ACRYLIC PAINT/REFLECTORS)	EA	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1.10	\$5.50	\$102.93	\$514.65	\$67.60	\$338.00
628.15	SECTION (YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING FILM)	SF	300	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$4.40	\$1,320.00	\$3.35	\$1,005.00	\$3.17	\$951.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U.O.M.	QTY	Tand Inc		Wells Cargo		Williams Brother Inc		Capriati Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
628.16	K-71 SELF ERECTING MARKER POST	EA	4	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$190.42	\$761.68	\$216.32	\$865.28
629.01	ADJUST WATER VALVE VAULT TO FINISH GRADE	EA	23	\$620.00	\$14,260.00	\$600.00	\$13,800.00	\$471.00	\$10,833.00	\$428.00	\$9,844.00
629.02	ADJUST EXISTING BLOW OFF VALVE TO FINISH GRADE	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$539.00	\$539.00	\$390.00	\$390.00
629.03	ADJUST EXISTING WATER METER/RPPA/DCDA TO FINISH GRADE	EA	5	\$320.00	\$2,600.00	\$666.00	\$3,330.00	\$1,265.00	\$6,325.00	\$888.00	\$4,340.00
629.04	ABANDON EXISTING SERVICE LATERAL	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$333.00	\$1,998.00	\$774.00	\$4,284.00	\$585.00	\$3,510.00
629.05	WET TAP EXISTING WATERLINE AND CONNECT NEW 1" LATERAL	EA	8	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$989.00	\$7,912.00	\$1,105.00	\$8,840.00
629.06	RELOCATE EXISTING WATER METER/RPPA	EA	8	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,274.00	\$10,192.00	\$1,688.00	\$13,504.00
629.07	3/4" WATER METER AND 1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER (RPPA)	EA	4	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,440.00	\$9,760.00	\$1,890.00	\$7,560.00
629.08	1" WATER QUALITY PIPE (COPPER)	LF	184	\$39.00	\$7,176.00	\$58.00	\$10,672.00	\$50.30	\$9,255.20	\$32.50	\$5,980.00
629.09	1" WATER QUALITY PIPE (BRASS)	LF	53	\$45.00	\$2,385.00	\$74.00	\$3,922.00	\$92.50	\$4,372.50	\$90.00	\$3,180.00
629.1	RETROFIT EXISTING WATER METER WITH 1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER (RPPA)	EA	5	\$2,850.00	\$13,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,683.40	\$8,417.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00
629.11	6" PVC C-900 PIPE	LF	13	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$76.10	\$989.30	\$75.00	\$975.00
629.12	24" PVC C-905 PIPE	LF	70	\$155.00	\$10,850.00	\$210.00	\$14,700.00	\$136.70	\$9,569.00	\$143.00	\$10,010.00
629.13	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE CL200	LF	47	\$62.00	\$2,914.00	\$84.00	\$3,948.00	\$119.80	\$5,630.60	\$57.70	\$2,711.90
629.14	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE CL200	LF	168	\$65.00	\$10,920.00	\$126.00	\$21,168.00	\$88.70	\$14,901.60	\$83.00	\$13,944.00
629.15	8" X 45 DEGREE BEND	EA	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$656.00	\$3,936.00	\$548.00	\$3,288.00
629.16	8" PVC/DIP TRANSITION COUPLING	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$263.00	\$263.00	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$530.00	\$530.00
629.17	RELOCATE EXISTING 8"X6" TEE AND LATERAL CONNECTION	EA	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,602.00	\$3,204.00	\$1,315.00	\$2,630.00
629.18	RELOCATE EXISTING 8"X8" CROSS AND CONNECTION	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,296.00	\$1,296.00	\$1,255.00	\$1,255.00
629.19	RELOCATE EXISTING 6" GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,734.00	\$6,936.00	\$1,435.00	\$5,740.00
629.2	RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,038.00	\$4,076.00	\$2,445.00	\$4,890.00
629.21	RETROFIT EXISTING WATER METER WITH 1.5" BACKFLOW PREVENTER (RPPA)	EA	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,503.00	\$2,503.00	\$2,115.00	\$2,115.00
629.22	2" WATER QUALITY PIPE (COPPER)	LF	20	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$57.50	\$1,150.00	\$82.00	\$1,640.00
629.23	2" WATER QUALITY PIPE (BRASS)	LF	4	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$136.00	\$544.00	\$102.80	\$411.20	\$119.00	\$476.00
633.01	BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	15	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$63.00	\$945.00	\$5.20	\$78.00
637.01	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$19,543.00	\$19,543.00	\$176,000.00	\$176,000.00
637.02	NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$7,719.00	\$7,719.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00

[illegible]



BID ABSTRACT
09.1730.37-LED
BONNEVILLE/CLAR

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U.O.M.	QTY	Las Vegas Paving		Nev Cal Investors Inc. DBA Fast Trac Electric		Frehner Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	OWNER CAUSED DELAY ALLOWANCE	DAY	30	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
109.02	OWNER CAUSED DELAY ALLOWANCE IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	30	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
201.01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
201.02	REMOVE EXISTING TREE	EA	48	\$885.00	\$42,480.00	\$300.00	\$14,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
202.01	REMOVE EXISTING CURB & GUTTER	LF	4,608	\$3.00	\$13,824.00	\$3.15	\$14,515.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
202.02	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE MEDIAN WITH CURB	SF	2,790	\$0.85	\$2,371.50	\$1.50	\$4,185.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
202.03	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	35,890	\$0.80	\$28,712.00	\$1.35	\$48,451.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
202.04	REMOVE EXISTING VALLEY GUTTER	SF	3,350	\$4.50	\$15,075.00	\$2.65	\$8,877.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
202.05	REMOVE EXISTING DROP INLET	EA	5	\$3,020.00	\$15,100.00	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
202.06	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING SIGN AND POST	EA	23	\$37.00	\$861.00	\$25.00	\$575.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
202.07	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING SIGN	EA	3	\$48.00	\$144.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
202.08	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN	EA	5	\$132.00	\$660.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
202.09	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING PARKING METER POST	EA	15	\$42.00	\$630.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
202.1	REMOVE AND SALVAGE POLE MOUNTED ELECTRICAL SERVICE	EA	1	\$567.00	\$567.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
202.11	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING STREET LIGHT POLE AND EQUIPMENT	EA	16	\$690.00	\$11,040.00	\$390.00	\$6,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
202.12	REMOVE EXISTING STREET LIGHT PULL BOX	EA	4	\$103.00	\$412.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
202.13	REMOVE EXISTING P30 PULL BOX	EA	4	\$222.00	\$888.00	\$62.00	\$248.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
202.14	REMOVE EXISTING T200 SPLICE VAULT	EA	1	\$388.00	\$388.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
202.15	REMOVE EXISTING OVERHEAD CONDUCTOR CABLES	LF	400	\$2.06	\$824.00	\$1.10	\$440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
202.16	CONDUCTOR CABLES FROM ABANDONED CONDUIT	LF	2,040	\$0.52	\$1,060.80	\$0.30	\$612.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
202.17	REMOVE EXISTING K-71 MARKER POST	EA	13	\$26.00	\$338.00	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U.O.M.	QTY	Las Vegas Paving			New Cal Investors Inc. DBA Fast Trac Electric			Frehner Construction		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
202.18	REMOVE EXISTING LANDSCAPING	SY	1,620	\$15.40	\$24,948.00		\$3.00	\$4,860.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
202.19	REMOVE EXISTING STORM DRAIN LATERAL	LF	80	\$186.00	\$15,680.00		\$185.00	\$14,800.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
202.2	CUT AND CAP EXISTING STORM DRAIN LATERAL	EA	2	\$465.00	\$930.00		\$440.00	\$880.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
202.21	REMOVE EXISTING BOLLARD AND FOUNDATION	EA	2	\$328.00	\$658.00		\$150.00	\$300.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
202.22	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY SECTION	SY	16,111	\$20.25	\$326,247.75		\$12.10	\$194,943.10		\$0.00	\$0.00	
202.23	UTILITY TEST HOLE (POTHOLE)	EA	24	\$356.00	\$8,544.00		\$700.00	\$16,800.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
202.24	1" ROTOMILLING	SY	820	\$7.00	\$5,740.00		\$7.25	\$5,945.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
203.01	OVER-EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	CY	450	\$55.00	\$24,750.00		\$40.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
203.02	8" SCARIFY EXISTING AND RE-COMPACT	SY	15,916	\$2.55	\$40,585.80		\$1.25	\$19,895.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
212.01	SITE PREPARATION	LS	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00		\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
212.02	LANDSCAPE MOUNDING	CY	40	\$32.00	\$1,280.00		\$25.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
212.03	ROCK MULCH - 2" - 4" AT 6" DEPTH	SF	1,000	\$1.27	\$1,270.00		\$1.50	\$1,500.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
212.04	LANDSCAPE LIGHTING LED UP-LIGHTS	EA	52	\$625.00	\$34,580.00		\$625.00	\$32,500.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
212.05	LANDSCAPE LIGHTING ELECTRICAL	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
212.06	36" BOX TREE	EA	49	\$440.00	\$21,560.00		\$650.00	\$31,950.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
212.07	PALM TREE	EA	17	\$3,925.00	\$66,725.00		\$4,100.00	\$69,700.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
212.08	5-GALLON SHRUB	EA	393	\$22.00	\$8,646.00		\$22.00	\$8,646.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
212.09	TREE GRATES	EA	49	\$1,425.00	\$69,825.00		\$1,700.00	\$83,300.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
212.1	PLANTING SOIL	LS	1	\$2,020.00	\$2,020.00		\$330.00	\$330.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
212.11	MAINTENANCE (12 MONTH PERIOD)	LS	1	\$8,380.00	\$8,380.00		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
212.12	LANDSCAPE BOULDERS	EA	68	\$115.00	\$7,820.00		\$100.00	\$6,800.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
212.13	DECOMPOSED GRANITE - 1/2" MINUS AT 2" DEPTH	SF	9,200	\$0.34	\$3,128.00		\$0.50	\$4,600.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
213.01	DRIP IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00		\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
271.01	BIAXIAL GEOGRID	SY	15,916	\$6.90	\$109,820.40		\$4.60	\$73,213.60		\$0.00	\$0.00	
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	5,630	\$41.56	\$233,926.50		\$29.35	\$165,240.50		\$0.00	\$0.00	
402.01	PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (6" DEPTH)	SY	3,705	\$24.75	\$91,688.75		\$23.20	\$85,956.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
402.02	PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE (7" DEPTH)	SY	11,440	\$31.40	\$358,216.00		\$26.90	\$307,736.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U.O.M.	QTY	Las Vegas Paving			New Cal Investors Inc. DBA Fast Trac Electric			Fretner Construction		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
402.03	AC DRIVEWAY PATCH (2.5" DEPTH)	SY	75	\$9.00	\$675.00		\$10.80	\$810.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
409.01	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10')	SY	780	\$77.25	\$60,255.00		\$49.86	\$38,890.80		\$0.00	\$0.00	
409.02	CONCRETE BUS PAD	SY	133	\$70.50	\$9,376.50		\$58.50	\$7,780.50		\$0.00	\$0.00	
412.01	CRACK AND SLURRY SEAL	SY	9,895	\$2.30	\$22,758.50		\$2.03	\$20,086.85		\$0.00	\$0.00	
413.01	UTACS (1")	SY	15,966	\$6.50	\$103,779.00		\$6.58	\$105,056.28		\$0.00	\$0.00	
603.01	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE CLASS III	LF	62	\$245.00	\$15,190.00		\$230.00	\$14,260.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
609.01	DROP INLET TYPE CM2 (6')	EA	2	\$8,600.00	\$17,200.00		\$4,089.00	\$8,138.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
609.02	DROP INLET TYPE CM2 (10')	EA	1	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00		\$6,841.00	\$6,841.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
609.03	DROP INLET TYPE CM2 (15')	EA	2	\$14,850.00	\$29,700.00		\$9,313.00	\$18,626.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
609.04	ADJUST MANHOLE COLLAR AND RIM TO GRADE	EA	28	\$935.00	\$26,180.00		\$880.00	\$24,640.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
613.01	TYPE "L" CURB AND GUTTER	LF	4,816	\$15.45	\$74,407.20		\$12.17	\$58,610.72		\$0.00	\$0.00	
613.02	TYPE "A" CURB	LF	835	\$12.00	\$10,020.00		\$15.95	\$13,318.25		\$0.00	\$0.00	
613.03	MEDIAN TYPE "L" CURB AND GUTTER	LF	145	\$30.00	\$4,350.00		\$22.40	\$3,248.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
613.04	CONCRETE ALLEY / DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE	SF	5,575	\$11.00	\$61,325.00		\$10.20	\$56,865.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
613.05	CONCRETE SIDEWALK W/ SCORING PATTERN	SF	21,381	\$5.60	\$119,733.60		\$5.79	\$123,795.99		\$0.00	\$0.00	
613.06	12"X12" DECORATIVE PAVERS	SF	12,760	\$13.50	\$172,260.00		\$6.97	\$88,937.20		\$0.00	\$0.00	
613.07	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	5,415	\$5.20	\$28,158.00		\$3.95	\$21,389.25		\$0.00	\$0.00	
613.08	PCC MEDIAN ISLAND	SF	343	\$3.75	\$1,286.25		\$3.45	\$1,183.35		\$0.00	\$0.00	
613.09	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER (6')	SF	4,582	\$9.85	\$45,132.70		\$8.50	\$38,947.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
613.1	CONCRETE CROSS GUTTER (3')	SF	2,312	\$12.40	\$28,668.80		\$8.50	\$19,652.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
613.11	CASE I SIDEWALK RAMP	EA	4	\$940.00	\$3,760.00		\$435.00	\$1,740.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
613.12	MODIFIED CASE II SIDEWALK RAMP	EA	28	\$1,275.00	\$33,150.00		\$925.00	\$24,050.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
613.13	ADA YELLOW TACTILE DOME INDICATOR	SF	70	\$45.00	\$3,150.00		\$35.00	\$2,450.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
613.14	MULTI-BAY PARKING METER POST	EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00		\$500.00	\$500.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
613.15	RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY	SF	185	\$9.00	\$1,665.00		\$4.25	\$786.25		\$0.00	\$0.00	
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00		\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.01	250 WATT STREETLIGHT ASSEMBLY AND FOUNDATION (CENTENNIAL STANDARD)	EA	16	\$5,277.00	\$84,432.00		\$5,200.00	\$83,200.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.02	CONDUCTORS, 1 #8 GROUND, AND PULL ROPE	LF	4,350	\$9.27	\$40,324.50		\$15.00	\$65,250.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.03	CONDUCTORS, 1 #8 GROUND, AND PULL ROPE	LF	135	\$14.42	\$1,946.70		\$17.50	\$2,362.50		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.04	2" STREETLIGHT CONDUIT - W/ 1 #8 GREEN TRACER WIRE AND PULL ROPE	LF	1,860	\$9.27	\$17,242.20		\$17.50	\$32,550.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U.O.M.	QTY	Las Vegas Paving			New Cal Investors Inc. DBA Fast Trac Electric			Frehner Construction		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
623.05	No. 3-1/2 PULL BOX	EA	26	\$258.00	\$6,708.00		\$175.00	\$4,550.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.06	No. 5 Pull Box	EA	18	\$340.00	\$6,120.00		\$255.00	\$4,590.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.07	P30 PULL BOX	EA	14	\$558.00	\$7,784.00		\$675.00	\$9,450.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.08	T200 SPLICE VAULT	EA	6	\$3,131.00	\$18,786.00		\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.09	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING PULL BOX WITH NO. 5 PULL BOX	EA	5	\$458.00	\$2,290.00		\$350.00	\$1,750.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.1	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING PULL BOX WITH P30 PULL BOX	EA	4	\$680.00	\$2,720.00		\$750.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.11	4" INTERCONNECT CONDUIT - W/ PULL ROPE	LF	3,085	\$11.33	\$34,953.05		\$22.00	\$67,870.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.12	3" INTERCONNECT CONDUIT - W/ PULL ROPE	LF	25	\$10.30	\$257.50		\$22.00	\$550.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.13	12 STRAND CDCA FO CABLE	LF	2,165	\$11.54	\$24,984.10		\$4.00	\$8,660.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.14	6 PAIR PE39 #22AWG CABLE	LF	3,110	\$1.03	\$3,203.30		\$2.00	\$6,220.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.15	72 STRAND SMFO CABLE	LF	11,120	\$3.50	\$38,920.00		\$2.15	\$23,908.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.16	36 STRAND SMFO CABLE	LF	3,280	\$3.71	\$12,168.80		\$2.15	\$7,052.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.17	BACKPULL EXISTING FIBER OPTIC CABLE OR CONDUCTORS	LF	550	\$1.54	\$847.00		\$5.40	\$2,970.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.18	INTERCONNECT FIBER SPLICE IN NEW SPLICE ENCLOSURE	EA	10	\$3,152.00	\$31,520.00		\$3,080.00	\$30,800.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.19	INTERCONNECT FIBER SPLICE IN EXISTING SPLICE ENCLOSURE	EA	5	\$3,152.00	\$15,760.00		\$4,080.00	\$20,400.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.2	ADJUST EXISTING UTILITY BOX TO FINISH GRADE	EA	10	\$227.00	\$2,270.00		\$700.00	\$7,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.21	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (BONN / MAIN)	LS	1	\$232,000.00	\$232,000.00		\$233,000.00	\$233,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.22	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (BONN / 1ST ST.)	LS	1	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00		\$171,000.00	\$171,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.23	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (BONN / RTC TERMINAL ACCESS)	LS	1	\$128,500.00	\$128,500.00		\$272,000.00	\$272,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.24	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (BONN / CASINO CENTER)	LS	1	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00		\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.25	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (BONN / 4TH ST.)	LS	1	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00		\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
623.26	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (BONN / LAS VEGAS BLVD.)	LS	1	\$178,500.00	\$178,500.00		\$173,000.00	\$173,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U.O.M.	QTY	Las Vegas Paving		Nav Cal Investors Inc. DBA Fast Trac Electric		Frehner Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
623.27	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (CLARK / CASINO CENTER)	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
623.28	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (CLARK/3RD ST.)	LS	1	\$145,500.00	\$145,500.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
623.29	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (BONN/3RD ST.)	LS	1	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$134,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
623.3	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (CLARK / 4TH ST.)	LS	1	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
623.31	TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION (CLARK / LAS VEGAS BLVD.)	LS	1	\$59,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
623.32	STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY TO NEW FOUNDATION	EA	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
623.33	"CENTENNIAL STANDARD" POLE AND HARDWARE TO NEW FOUNDATION	EA	7	\$2,460.00	\$17,150.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
623.34	REMOVE EXISTING UPS CABINET	LS	1	\$381.00	\$381.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
623.35	6th STREET OVERHEAD SIGNAGE	LS	1	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
623.36	NEW SERVICE PEDESTAL	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$71,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
625.01	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD	DAY	150	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
625.02	ARROW DISPLAYS	DAY	200	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
627.01	PERMANENT SIGN PANEL (GROUND MOUNTED)	EA	103	\$222.00	\$22,866.00	\$220.00	\$22,660.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
627.02	PERMANENT SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POLE	EA	83	\$100.00	\$8,300.00	\$125.00	\$10,375.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
628.01	TURN ARROW SYMBOL (WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING FILM)	EA	82	\$146.00	\$11,972.00	\$110.00	\$9,020.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
628.02	ONLY SYMBOL (WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING FILM)	EA	34	\$164.00	\$5,576.00	\$110.00	\$3,740.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
628.03	BUS SYMBOL (WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING FILM)	EA	3	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
628.04	BIKE SYMBOL (WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING FILM)	EA	18	\$132.00	\$2,376.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
628.05	CROSS WALKS / STOP BARS (WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING FILM)	SF	9,980	\$3.10	\$30,938.00	\$3.05	\$30,439.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
628.06	TYPE 1 CENTERLINE (POLYUREA YELLOW PAINT)	LF	1,350	\$1.25	\$1,687.50	\$1.45	\$1,957.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
628.07	TYPE 4 LANE LINE (POLYUREA WHITE PAINT)	LF	5,440	\$0.37	\$2,012.80	\$0.45	\$2,448.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
628.08	4" PARKING LINE (POLYUREA WHITE PAINT)	LF	235	\$1.06	\$249.10	\$0.75	\$176.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
628.09	6" SHOULDER STRIPE (POLYUREA WHITE PAINT)	LF	225	\$2.12	\$477.00	\$1.13	\$254.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
628.1	DROP LANE LINE (POLYUREA WHITE PAINT)	LF	485	\$2.12	\$1,028.20	\$0.25	\$121.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
628.11	8" STORAGE LINE (POLYUREA WHITE PAINT)	LF	2,120	\$1.27	\$2,692.40	\$1.50	\$3,180.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
628.12	6" BIKE LANE LINE (POLYUREA WHITE PAINT)	LF	3,525	\$0.80	\$2,820.00	\$1.13	\$3,983.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
628.13	CAT TRACKS (POLYUREA WHITE PAINT)	LF	280	\$1.06	\$275.60	\$0.25	\$65.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
628.14	MEDIAN NOSE MARKINGS (ACRYLIC PAINT/REFLECTORS)	EA	5	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
628.15	SECTION (YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING FILM)	SF	300	\$3.45	\$1,035.00	\$3.05	\$915.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U.O.M.	QTY	Las Vegas Paving		New Cal Investors Inc. DBA Fast Trac Electric		Frehner Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
629.16	K-71 SELF ERECTING MARKER POST	EA	4	\$196.00	\$784.00	\$208.00	\$832.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.01	ADJUST WATER VALVE VAULT TO FINISH GRADE	EA	23	\$650.00	\$15,870.00	\$650.00	\$14,950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.02	ADJUST EXISTING BLOW OFF VALVE TO FINISH GRADE	EA	1	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$735.00	\$735.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.03	ADJUST EXISTING WATER METER/RPPA/DCDA TO FINISH GRADE	EA	5	\$975.00	\$4,875.00	\$920.00	\$4,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.04	ABANDON EXISTING SERVICE LATERAL	EA	6	\$535.00	\$3,210.00	\$503.00	\$3,018.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.05	WET TAP EXISTING WATERLINE AND CONNECT NEW 1" LATERAL	EA	8	\$755.00	\$6,040.00	\$710.00	\$5,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.06	RELOCATE EXISTING WATER METER/RPPA	EA	8	\$1,285.00	\$10,280.00	\$1,210.00	\$9,680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.07	3/4" WATER METER AND 1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER (RPPA)	EA	4	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,550.00	\$6,240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.08	1" WATER QUALITY PIPE (COPPER)	LF	184	\$70.00	\$12,880.00	\$63.00	\$11,592.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.09	1" WATER QUALITY PIPE (BRASS)	LF	53	\$33.00	\$1,749.00	\$30.00	\$1,590.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.1	RETROFIT EXISTING WATER METER WITH 1" BACKFLOW PREVENTER (RPPA)	EA	5	\$1,495.00	\$7,475.00	\$1,410.00	\$7,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.11	8" PVC C-900 PIPE	LF	13	\$78.00	\$1,014.00	\$74.00	\$962.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.12	24" PVC C-605 PIPE	LF	70	\$245.00	\$17,150.00	\$230.00	\$16,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.13	6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE CL200	LF	47	\$125.00	\$5,875.00	\$117.00	\$5,499.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.14	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE CL200	LF	168	\$210.00	\$35,280.00	\$197.00	\$33,096.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.15	8" X 45 DEGREE BEND	EA	6	\$430.00	\$2,580.00	\$410.00	\$2,460.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.16	8" PVC/DIP TRANSITION COUPLING	EA	1	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.17	RELOCATE EXISTING 8"x6" TEE AND LATERAL CONNECTION	EA	2	\$1,140.00	\$2,280.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.18	RELOCATE EXISTING 8"x6" CROSS AND CONNECTION	EA	1	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,340.00	\$3,340.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.19	RELOCATE EXISTING 6" GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$930.00	\$3,720.00	\$880.00	\$3,520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.2	RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$6,360.00	\$12,720.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.21	RETROFIT EXISTING WATER METER WITH 1.5" BACKFLOW PREVENTER (RPPA)	EA	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.22	2" WATER QUALITY PIPE (COPPER)	LF	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$76.00	\$1,520.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
629.23	2" WATER QUALITY PIPE (BRASS)	LF	4	\$61.00	\$244.00	\$58.00	\$232.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
633.01	BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	15	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
637.01	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
637.02	NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	LS	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
								\$0.00	\$0.00

